# 502069304 09/20/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Conor Nicholas Martin	11/22/2011
Guy Reynolds	11/23/2011
Piotr Glowacki	11/23/2011
Satyanarayan Barik	11/17/2011
Patrick Po-Tsang Chen	11/17/2011
Marie-Pierre Francoise Wintrebert EP Fouquet	11/17/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Gallium Enterprises Pty Ltd.	
Street Address:	74 Asquith Street	
Internal Address:	Silverwater	
City:	New South Wales	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2128	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13201280

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6124927077

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (612) 492-7000

Email: jthomas@fredlaw.com, ip@fredlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Adonis A. Neblett
Address Line 1: 200 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 45930.11.1

502069304 PATENT REEL: 028996 FRAME: 0980

P \$40.00 13201280

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adonis A. Neblett
Total Attachments: 5 source=45930111Assignment#page1.tif source=45930111Assignment#page2.tif source=45930111Assignment#page3.tif source=45930111Assignment#page4.tif source=45930111Assignment#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 028996 FRAME: 0981

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

We, Connor Nicholas Martin, an Irish citizen residing at 2/83 Grasmere Road, Cremorne New South Wales 2090, Australia; Guy Reynolds, an Australian citizen residing at 61 The Ridge, Helensburgh, New South Wales, 2508, Australia; Piotr Glowacki, an Australian citizen residing at 32 Onthonna Terrace, Umina Beach New South Wales, 2257, Australia; Satyanarayan Barik, an Indian citizen residing at B101/42-50 Brickworks Drive, Holroyd New South Wales, 2142, Australia; Patrick Po-Tsang Chen, an Australian citizen residing at 29/1-15 Fontenoy Road, Macquarie Park New South Wales, 2113, Australia; and Marie-Pierre Francoise Wintrebert ep Fouquet, an Australian citizen residing at C/- BluGlass Ltd, 74 Asquith Street, Silverwater New South Wales, 2128, Australia; have made an invention relating to PLASMA DEPOSITION, and have executed an application for United States Letters Patent based thereon (and based on International Application No. PCT/SU2010/000149 filed February 12, 2010), and identified by attorney's File No. 45930.11.1 and naming the following inventors: Connor Nicholas Martin, Guy Reynolds, Piotr Glowacki, Satyanarayan Barik, Patrick Po-Tsang Chen, and Marie-Pierre Francoise Wintrebert ep Fouquet; U.S. Application No. 13/201,280 filed August 12, 2011.

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which we now acknowledge, we hereby assign to Gallium Enterprises Pty Ltd ("Assignee"), having offices at 74 Asquith Street, Silverwater 2128 New South Wales, Australia, its successors and assigns;

- (1) The entire right, title and interest to the above-identified invention and application;
- (2) The entire right, title and interest to any United States or foreign Letters Patents which ay issue with respect to the above-identified invention;
- (3) The entire right, title and interest to any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions that may be filed with respect to the above-identified invention and application; and
- (4) The right to apply Letters Patents in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights to which such foreign applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

We further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments or other documents and to perform such other lawful acts as Assignee, its successors and assigns may deem necessary to fully secure its rights, title or interest as outlined herein.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue to Assignee any Letters Patents which may be granted in accordance with this Assignment.

114 4411147	-00 AN ITHITTON ' ME HOAR	nereunto set our t	ianus anu amagu	SCOIS GO GOLGO SOIS	
Date:	ulu	Signature: _			$_{-} \times$
	( (	-	Conor Nicholas	Martin	
Witnessed by:	799		on	22/11/4	
	(Signature)	•	(I	Date)	
	Tong JER	on mos			
	(Name)				
	191 Mc GGA	y Rid. T	HAGOONA.	QLI	
	(Address)				

5% A			CN	7	
Date:	190480	Signature: _	Guy Reynolds		
Witnessed by:	(Signature)		on	23/NO	1/2011
ď	(Signature)		([	Pate)	
	TONY JE	EPHINGS.			
	(Name)				
	(Address)	GGARYS RUI	on THE	onA.	AUSTRALIA.
Date:		Signature: _	Piotr Glowacki		
			Piotr Glowacki		
Witnessed by:			on (I		
	(Signature)		(1	Date)	
	(Name)		THE STREET STREET, AS A STREET STREET,		200
	(Address)				
Date:		Signature:			
			Satyanarayan	Barik	
Witnessed by:	2 db 0		on _		
	(Signature)		(	Date)	
	(Name)				
	(Address)				

Date:	Signature:	
	Signature: Guy Reynolds	reconstructions and properly and the Order of Contract
Witnessed by:		ate)
	(Name)	
	(Address)	
Date: 23 No	signature: Ciad	2
Witnessed by:	Piotr Glowacki  (Signature)  On  (E	23 Nov 11
	URSZULA GLOWACKA (Name)	
	32 ONTHONNA TCE UMINA BEACH   (Address)	USW 2257
Date:	Signature:Satyanarayan E	
Witnessed by:		Date)
	(Name)	
	(Address)	

Date:		Signature:		
			Guy Reynolds	
Witnessed by:			on	
•	(Signature)		onon_(Date	
	(Name)	Other Control of the		
	(Address)			
Data				
Date:	MANAGEMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF	Signature:	Piotr Glowacki	CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR O
Witnessed by:				
vviiriessed by:	(Signature)	Antonios III A destruções (Lateral des 1949 de 1940 (Met Material de Lateral de Lateral de Lateral de Lateral	(Date	)
	(Name)	CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR O		44
	(Address)			
•				
Date: 17-11-	2011	Signature:	Satyanarayan Bari	on said
		one and the second	Satyanarayan Bari	
Witnessed by:	(Signature)		(Date	·
	GILER B	ount	(- 200	•
	(Name)		)	
	(Name) S SYD HCY (Address)	STREET	LOTARHON	NSU 2064
	(Address)	7		ALTOALA

Date: ///// Witnessed by:	(Signature)	Signature: _	Patrick Po-Tsang Chen  on IZ/"/ (Date)
	FILES Bour	<b>√</b>	
	(Name)		ACCUSION ACCUSION AND ACCUSION
	30 STDNG9	STREET	Archanney Naw 2066
	(Address)		A son a . I
Date: 19 11	120 U	Signature: _	Marie-Pierre Francoise Wintrebert Ep Fouquet
willessed by.	(Signature)  (Name)	, went	(Date)
	30 SYDNEY 8	sincer.	ARTARNON NEW 2064
	(Address)		AUSTRAWA

3 of 3

5006821\_1.DOC